Biologische Bundesanstalt fur ® °
Land- und Forstwirtschaft I@
Institut fiir Unkrautforschung Re N De ®
RENDER-4 PROJECT

Messeweg 11/12
D-38104 Braunschweig

Notification of an active substance
according to Article 4 and Article 5 (2) (a)
of Commission Regulation (EC) No. 1112/2002

Basic Notification, Part 1

Reference No BIB-ES-001
1 Identification data on the notifier
1.1 Manufacturer of the active substance as defined in Article 2 (b)
1.1.1 Name BIOIBERICA, S.A.U.
1.1.2 Address BIOIBERICA, S.A.U.

Pol. Ind. Mas Puigvert Ctra. N-1l Km. 680.6
08389 Palafolls
SPAIN

1.1.3 Location of plant BIOIBERICA, S.A.U.
Pol. Ind. Mas Puigvert Ctra. N-l1l Km. 680.6
08389 Palafolls, Barcelona

SPAIN
1.2 Producer of the active substance as defined in Article 2 (a)
1.2.1 Name BIOIBERICA, S.A.U.
1.2.2 Address BIOIBERICA, S.A.U.

Pol. Ind. Mas Puigvert Ctra. N-1l Km. 680.6
08389 Palafolls, Barcelona

SPAIN
1.2.3 Telephone No + 34 93 765 03 90
1.2.4 Telefax No +34 93 765 01 02
1.2.5 E-mail Address syubero@bioiberica.com
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1.2.6

1.2.7
1.2.8
1.2.9
1.2.10
1.2.11

2.11
2.1.2
2.1.3
2.14
2.15
2.2.1
2.2.2
231
2.3.2
2.3.3
24.1
2.4.2

2.4.3
2.5

2.6

Contact
Address

Telefon No
E-mail Address
Alternative
Telefon No

E-mail Address

Samanta Yubero
Regulatory Affairs

Plaza Francesc Macia 7, 8
08029

Barcelona

SPAIN

+ 34 93 490 49 08
syubero@bioiberica.com
Laura Vicente

+34 93 765 03 90

lvicente@bioiberica.com

Information to facilitate identification of the active substance

Common name (proposed or ISO-accepted)
Variant(s) (where relevant)

Synonyms of common name

Species (for mircroorganism)
Subspecies ( where relevant)
Chemical name (IUPAC nomenclature)
Chemical name (CAS nomenclature)
CAS number

CIPAC number

EEC number

Empirical formula

Structural formula

Molecular mass

Hydrolysed proteins
Not available

Not available

Not available
Not available
Not available
8178

Not available

Not available

H
R _
0]

NH,

Not available

Any other information, e.g. example method of manufacture/extraction or origin of materi-

als from which the substance is manufactured

Enzymatic hydrolysis of carefully selected animal tissues.

Specification of purity of the a. s.
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300 g/l
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2.7

2.7.1
2.7.2
2.7.3

3.2

3.3

3.4

4.2

4.3

Classification and labelling of the a. s.

Hazard symbols

Risk phrases

Safety phrases P102, P270, P261, P262, P280, EUH401

Further information

For each Member State a list of crops/uses for which plant protection products containing
the active substance are currently authorised or used.

Please refer to BN-2

file name: BIB-ES-001-bn-2

Further information on the active substance as set out in Annex |l to the Directive points
3.1to 3.5.

Please refer to BN-3

file name: BIB-ES-001-bn-3

Date and reference number of the most recent review of the active substance in a Member

State of the European Union:

Date: 2000-08-02

Reference No: 22270

Country: SPAIN

Date and reference number of the most recent review of the active substance in an OECD-
Country:

Date: 2000-08-02

Reference No: 22270

Country: SPAIN

Undertaking

The notifier undertakes to submit to the designated coordinating authority of the desig-
nated rapporteur Member State the dossiers within the deadline provided for in the
Regulation to be adopted according to Article 6 (4) of this Regulation. Whenever the
newly adopted Regulation mentions several notifiers for this active substance, the noti-
fier agrees to make all reasonable efforts to present a single dossier collectively with
the other notifiers.

The notifier undertakes to pay a fee as provided for in Article 7 at the time of the sub-
mission of the notification to the body designated in Annex V.

The notifier declares that he is aware that he will be charged a fee by Member States
at the time of the submission of the full dossier for active substances covered by the

Regulation meant in Article 6 (4).
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4.4 The notifier confirms that the above information is honest and correct.
4.5 The notifier declares that an authorisation by the manufacturer to act as his sole repre-

sentative for the purpose of complying with this Regulation is enclosed if necessary.

Signature (of the person competent to act for the company mentioned under 1.1)

Name: Samanta Yubero
Date: 2017-12-29
Payment

Effected by transfer: Yes

Paid by: BIOIBERICA, S.A. through bank Santander Central Hispano (SCH)
Reference: BBA-Render-4 BIB-ES-001

Amount €: 750

Date of transfer: 2002-10-28
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	Payment

